UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

Case No.: UNDT/NY/2024/019

Order No.: 049 (NY/2024) Date: 29 April 2024

Original: English

Before: Judge Joelle Adda

Case No. UNDT/NY/2024/019

Order No. 049 (NY/2024)

evaluation, the implementation of a contested administrative decision that is the

subject of an ongoing management evaluation".

5. As the Respondent informs that the Administration has now decided to

suspend the contested termination decision during the pendency of the management

evaluation process, the purpose of the present application for suspension of action has

been rendered moot. The application is therefore to be rejected.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

6. The application is rejected.

(Signed)

Judge Joelle Adda

Dated this 29th day of April 2024

Entered in the Register on this 29th day of April 2024

(Signed)

Isaac Endeley, Registrar, New York